DBD 1/14 RE 25 402/02.03
Industrial
Hydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies Pneumatics
Service

torques, see tables on
page 9)
12 For subplate type codes
see below
13 Valve contact area
14 Panel cut-out
15 Locating pin (only for
design tested valves)
1) The stated subplates are not permitted for use with design tested pressure relief valves
to the pressure component directive 97/23/EG!
DBD 9/14 RE 25 402/02.03
L6
(P)
P
T
(P)
PT
ØD1 D2
L2L1
L4
L5
L3
B1 B2
H
2
H
1
D4; T1
B1
ØD3
3
4
1.1
2
NG B1 B2 ØD1 D2 ØD3 D4 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 T1 Weight
6 45 60 25 G 1/4 6,6 M6 25 40 80 4 15 55 40 20 10 Approx. 1.5 kg
(8) + 10 60 80 (28) 34 (G 3/8) G 1/2 9 M8 40 60 100 4 20 70 49 21 20 Approx. 3.7 kg
(15) + 20 70 100 (42) 47 (G 3/4) G1 9 M8 50 70 135 (4) 5,5 20 100 65 34 20 Approx. 6.4 kg
(25) + 30 100 130 (56) 61 (G 1 1/4) G 1 1/2 11 M10 60 90 180 5.5 25 130 85 35 25 Approx. 13.9 kg
1.1 Adjustment element „S“
Set screw with hexagon and protective cap
Internal hexagon (up to NS 20)
External hexagon (NS 25, 30)
For types and dimensions of the adjustment elements, see page 7.
Unit dimensions: threaded connections (dimensions in mm)
Tightening torques MA in Nm for fittings
Plug Plug
(Pos. 4)
G 1/4 30 60
G 3/8 40 90
G 1/2 60 130
G 3/4 80 200
G 1 135 380
G 1 1/4 480 500
G 1 1/2 560 600
Tightening torques MA in Nm for cartridges:
Pressure stage in bar
Nom. size Up to 200 Up to 400 Up to 630
6 50 80 –
10 100 150 200
20 150 300 –
30 350 500 –
2 Name plate
3 4 off valve threaded fixing holes
4 Connection port P, optional (e.g. for pressure measuring)
For dimensions, see dimension D2,
for tightening torques, see table
RE 25 402/02.03 10/14 DBD
H
1